GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 416
TO BE ANSWERED ON 9" DECEMBER 2022

ASSISTANCE FROM CENTRAL BANKS AND WORLD BANK

416 Smt. Mamata Mohanta:

Will the Minister of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying be pleased to state:

(@)

(b)
(c)

(@)
(b)
(c)

whether there is any scheme to seek assistance from the Central Banks and World Bank for increasing the production of milk in Odisha given the gap between demand and production of milk in the country;
if so, the details thereof; and
the details of steps taken or proposed to be taken by Government to ensure availability of milk as per the demand in the country?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)
No Sir.
Does not arise in view of part (a) above.
The Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying is implementing the following animal husbandry and dairy development schemes to create dairy infrastructure to help improve availability of milk in the country:
(i) National Programme for Dairy Development (NPDD)
(i) Dairy Processing and Infrastructure Development Fund (DIDF)
(iif) Supporting Dairy Cooperative and Farmer Producer Organisation engaged in dairy activities (SDCFPO).

(iv) Animal Husbandry and Infrastructure Development Fund (AHIDF)
(v) Rashtriya Gokul Mission (RGM)
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